Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 03 - 20 - 2	2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ET ,		
To the Director of the U. S. Paten 103200			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Magnum Lock Enterprises	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
	Name: Magnum Industries Limited		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 124 Irish Town		
Corporation- State: United Kingdom	City: Gibraltar		
Other	State:		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United Kingdom Zip:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 04/06/2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship United Kingdom		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Vo		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/362170			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).		
ONGUARD			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle A. Massicotte. Esq.	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 100 Summer Street	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	☐ Enclosed		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information:		
State:MA Zip:02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (617) 345-1341	b. Deposit Account Number 502472		
Fax Number: (617) 345-1300	Authorized User Name Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.		
Email Address: matm@nixonbeathody.com	INICIDITE A. IVIGSSILVILE, LSQ.		
9. Signature: Signature	March 14, 2006 Date		
Michelle A. Massicotte	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Magnum Lock Enterprises Limited		1101 <i>1</i> 05/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magnum Industries Limited	
Street Address:	124 Irish Town	
City:	Gibraltar	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76362170	ONGUARD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-345-1341

Emeil:

matm@nixonpeabody.com Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

100 Summer Street

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 731940/1

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

RightFax	2/45/06 3:07	PAGE 004/005	Fax Server	
i :				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. N	Michelle A. Massicotte		
Signature:	/Michelle A. N	/Michelle A. Massicotte/		
Date:	02/14/2006	02/14/2006		
Total Attachments: 1				

source=MagnumChangeCoName#page1.tlf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0634



# Certificate of the Incorporation of a Company

No. of Company: 80610

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

# MAGNUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(originally called MAGNUM LOCK ENTERPRISES LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution dated the 15th day of March Two Thousand and Four) was incorporated as a limited company on the 23rd day of May Two Thousand and One.

Given at Gibraltar, this 6th day of April Two Thousand and Four

For and on behalf of the Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0635